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Ffos Las
Donnerstag, 8. Januar 2026
1 13:40 BOG On British Racing At DragonBet Novices' Hurdle

3183 m 9.837 

2 14:10 Watch All UK Racing On DragonBet Maiden Hurdle
4022 m 9.837 

3 14:40 DragonBet Best Odds Guaranteed UK Racing Novices' Limited Handicap Chas
3897 m 13.919 

4 15:10 Stream All British Racing On DragonBet Handicap Hurdle
4022 m 7.525 

5 15:40 DragonBet BOG On All British Racing Handicap Chase
4787 m 13.919 

6 16:10 DragonBet Backing British Racing Novices' Limited Handicap Hurdle
4399 m 6.049 

7 16:40 Bet And Stream British At DragonBet Handicap Hurdle
3183 m 6.049 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aaron 4
Alentejo 3
Astronomic View 5
Benny Baloo 6
Big Lou 2
Blowers 1
Bluella Bresil 4
Bobby's Nelson 2
Bombay Pete 6
Bossman Jack 1
Colonial Empire 4
Commander Teddy 1
Copper Cove 7

Daany 7
Dance In The Park 6
Eaststone Buck's 2
El Gavilan 7
Emerald Breeze 1
Fresh Speculation 4
Gavin 7
Getaway With You 7
Giantsgrave 2
Ginderella 6
Half Pint Daisy 1
Hot Goddess 4
Hunter Legend 5

Hurricane Highway 5
I Am Spider Man 4
Itseemslikeit 5
Jackpot Cauveliere 2
Juby Ball 3
Jury's In 2
Karma Police 2
Karuma Grey 5
Lady Henrietta 6
Largy Belter 3
Leech 6
Lemoncello 4
Man Maid 1

Man Oh Man 7
Manhattan Valley 2
Mumbles 4
Nedzor 6
Not Sure 5
Off The Jury 2
Osterberg 6
Our Dylan 4
Out Of Focus 7
Pachacuti 4
Pipas Lescribaa 6
Port Or Starboard 7
Pour Les Filles 3

Rest Is The Best 1
Silver Gale 1
Spring Serenade 1
Starzand 1
Stellar Stream 5
Strackan 5
Sun And Rain 1
The Moonlight Man 2
There Runs Mary 4
Times Are Green 2
Tom Desjy 2
Trade War 2
Welcheston Warrier 6

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Ben Sutton 2 Bryan Carver 7 C J Todd 2
Callum Pritchard 2,4,5,7 Charlie Deutsch 2,4,5 Charlie Hammond 2
Charlie Price 1 Connor O'Farrell 5,6 David Bass 4,5
Edward Vaughan 4 Eleanor Williams 6 Ella Herbison 1
Ellis Collier 2,4,6 Harry Atkins 4,6 Harry Skelton 1,2,3
Isabel Williams 7 Jack Tudor 2,4,5,6 James Bowen 1,2,3,4
Joe Anderson 4 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 3 Kielan Woods 1,7
Liam Harrison 5 Luke Scott 1 Megan Bevan 1
Ned Fox 6 Nick Slatter 7 Paul O'Brien 2
R Patrick 1,2,6,7 Sean Bowen 2,3,4,5,6,7 Sean Houlihan 1,2,4,5,7
Shane Fenelon 6 Shane Quinlan 1 Tabitha Worsley 1,6

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
B J Llewellyn 7 B Pauling 6 C Boultbee-Brooks 1,6,7 Christian Williams 2,6
D A Hamer 4,5 D Killahena & G McPherson 7 D Pipe 4,5 D Skelton 1,2,3
D Summersby 7 Dominic Elsworth 1,7 E C Lavelle 2 Evan Williams 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
H D Daly 4,5 H Dickin 1,6 Harry Derham 2 Henry Oliver 6
J L Flint 2 J Tickle 2,7 Jamie Snowden 4 K Bishop 1
K Woollacott 4,5 Katy Price 1 Kerry Lee 5 M Bowen 2,3,6,7
M Keighley 4,6 N J Hawke 1 N J Henderson 3 O Murphy 4
P Hobbs & J White 1,2 R Stephens 4 S Edmunds 2 S Gardner 5
Tim Vaughan 4,6 V Williams 2,4,5 W Greatrex 2
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1
13:40

3183 m
9.837 

H

BOG On British Racing At DragonBet Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
3183

ML: 8,0

75.30

Blowers
6j. b W (Jack Hobbs - Pyleigh Lass)

Trainer: N J Hawke
Besitzer: R C Pudd

Ella Herbison

18.12 Exeter 1 71.7 3366 3.812 301,0 James Best On The Bayou, Lasko Des Obeaux
06.12 Chepstow U 70.8 3914 4.193 201,0 Ella Herbison Modern Man, Grand Vendetta, Matthias
02.03 Larkhill 6 75.3 3219 4.193 4,5 H Moore Amatchmadeinheaven, Lily My Girl, My Lov

2
ML: 2,5

75.30

Starzand
6j. b W (Harzand - Phoenix Twist)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: Gwent Holdings Limited

Sean Houlihan

28.10 Ffos Las 1 71.7 4023 4.193 2,3 Sean Houlihan Dig Deep, Gee Force Flyer
21.03 Ffos Las 1 72.6 3184 2.376 2,6 Sean Houlihan Whiskey Yankee, Empire Day
30.12 Dromahane 1 74.8 4828 2.376 2,7 B Dunleavy Wildhorserider, Follow My Order
18.02 Knockanard 2 74.8 3219 2.376 3,7 B Dunleavy Goraibhmaithagat, Attaho

3
ML: 1,91

72.10

Bossman Jack
6j. b W (Jack Hobbs - Lindeman)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: M W Lake & Exors Of The Lat

Harry Skelton

20.11 Warwick 3 71.7 3219 3.812 6,5 C J Todd Cristal D'estruval, Baron Noir
16.01 Wincanton 1 73.5 3063 2.178 8,5 Fergus Gillard Necronaut, Constantinian

4
ML: 101,0

72.10

Commander Teddy
6j. b W (Telescope - Foxchapel Queen)

Trainer: Katy Price
Besitzer: L J Williams

Charlie Price

27.11 Hereford 7 70.8 3267 2.451 81,0 Shane Quinlan Destination Dubai, Kefir D'oudairies, My Cull
18.05 Trecoed 5 73.5 3219 2.451 4,5 C Morris Varinia, Moulane A Chroi, Caramelo Rapido

5
ML: 26,0

72.10

Emerald Breeze
6j. b W (Passing Glance - Ruby Magern)

Trainer: Dominic Elsworth
Besitzer: Emerald Racing

Kielan Woods

16.03 Chepstow 4 72.1 3229 2.451 12,0 Thomas Bellamy Brecharnon, Grand Garcon, Doctor Blue
28.01 Chepstow 4 70.8 3229 3.921 15,0 Thomas Bellamy Big Cadillac, Gentleman Toboot, Headofthe
27.03 Southwell 5 60.8 1207 2.045 3,5 S Donohoe Scarborough, Mornin Mr Norris, Razin' Hell
21.03 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1203 1.941 1,9 S Donohoe Douneedahand, Soul Instinct
07.03 Wolverhampton 1 54.0 1203 2.264 2,1 S Donohoe Rose Buck, Under Approval

6
ML: 34,0

72.10

Sun And Rain
5j. ch W (Creachadoir - Clare Glens)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: & Mrs William Rucker

James Bowen

25.11 Hereford 11 70.8 3267 2.451 41,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Smile John Boy, Ma Wang Des Bois, Indulto

7
ML: 101,0

68.90

Half Pint Daisy
7j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Passlands)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

R Patrick

09.12 Uttoxeter 10 69.9 3171 4.193 126,0 R Patrick Baron Noir, Bobby's Nelson, Purple Owl
13.06 Newton Abbot 4 69.9 3371 4.489 26,0 R Patrick Claim Du Brizais, Belle Le Grand, Brionywel

8
ML: 101,0

68.90

Man Maid
5j. b S (Frontiersman - Maid Of Milan)

Trainer: H Dickin
Besitzer: Maids & Men Partnership

Megan Bevan

16.12 Wincanton 7 68.5 3063 3.812 126,0 Megan Bevan Swingin Safari, Bespoke Tailor, Constellatio

9
ML: 101,0

68.90

Rest Is The Best
5j. br S (Order Of St George - Erkindale Miss)

Trainer: H Dickin
Besitzer: Angel's Share

Tabitha Worsley

09.12 Uttoxeter 7 69.9 3171 4.193 401,0 James Best Baron Noir, Bobby's Nelson, Purple Owl
21.11 Chepstow 10 66.7 3233 4.193 251,0 James Best Doctors Hill, Lasko Des Obeaux, Razors Ed

10
ML: 67,0

68.90

Silver Gale
5j. gr S (Jukebox Jury - The Millers Tale)

Trainer: Katy Price
Besitzer: Neil Lewis

Shane Quinlan

13.05 Worcester 8 64.9 3219 2.451 29,0 Shane Quinlan Ice In The Veins, Lyrical Choice, Coastal Co
05.04 Bitterley 3 69.4 3219 2.451 9,0 C Morris Lord Cauvelliere, Eddie My Eagle

11
ML: 17,0

68.90

Spring Serenade
7j. gr S (Kingston Hill - Ariels Serenade)

Trainer: K Bishop
Besitzer: Barford Park Racing

Luke Scott

12.01 Aghabullogue 1 74.8 4828 2.451 4,0 J C Barry Arctic Beag, Queen Of The Gales

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:10

4022 m
9.837 

H

Watch All UK Racing On DragonBet Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
4022

ML: 101,0

73.00

Big Lou
5j. b W (Seahenge - Baileys Applause)

Trainer: J L Flint
Besitzer: S M Farr

Ellis Collier

20.12 Hereford U 70.8 3267 4.901 201,0 Ellis Collier Man Up Front, King Of Records, Lipstick
31.05 Chepstow 8 61.2 2012 2.983 19,0 David Probert Continuance, Knight Templar, Remarkable 
06.05 Windsor 10 58.5 1638 4.320 34,0 Hollie Doyle Miletus, Haya, Gilded Water
23.04 Yarmouth 5 60.3 1612 4.320 7,5 Hollie Doyle Fifty Nifty, Lennox, Yaajooz
06.09 Southwell 6 60.3 1421 3.564 6,5 K Shoemark Gressington, Blessed Boy, Nothing To Fear

2
ML: 4,5

73.00

Bobby's Nelson
7j. b W (Mount Nelson - Bobby's Taken)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: Gwent Holdings Limited

Sean Houlihan

09.12 Uttoxeter 2 73.0 3171 4.193 4,0 Sean Houlihan Baron Noir, Purple Owl
09.11 Ffos Las 2 69.9 3184 4.193 4,5 Sean Houlihan Our Boy Stan, Livingit Du Large
30.01 Chepstow 2 70.8 3229 3.802 2,7 M G Nolan Ski Lodge, Barlovento
22.10 Umma House 2 74.8 4828 3.802 4,0 J L Scallan Nowwhatdoyouthink, Artic Lane

3
ML: 51,0

73.00

Eaststone Buck's
5j. b W (Buck's Boum - Lady Chartreuse)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: East India Racing

Charlie Deutsch

30.11 Leicester 6 69.9 3121 5.446 41,0 Charlie Deutsch Smart Decision, Sir Hobnob, There Runs M
10.03 Stratford U 69.9 3756 5.446 17,0 Ned Fox Believitanducan, El Gavilan, Across Earth

4
ML: 3,0

73.00

Giantsgrave
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Poppy Baloo)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate 

Harry Skelton

18.11 Lingfield 3 71.7 3923 4.193 1,4 Harry Skelton Gatineau Park, Cinquenta
11.01 Ffos Las 1 71.7 3184 2.451 2,2 Harry Skelton Douglas Hyde, Next Twist
14.04 Dromahane 2 74.8 4828 2.451 3,5 Derek O'Connor Captains Speech, Orderoftheday

5
ML: 11,0

73.00

Jackpot Cauveliere
7j. ch W (Kamsin - Senanque)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Syders & Burkes

Paul O'Brien

19.11 Warwick 4 69.9 4229 3.812 4,5 Paul O'Brien Sogna In Grande, Dig Deep, Sallyville Lady
24.11 Lingstown 1 77.1 4828 3.812 7,0 S Connor Ashtown Park

6
ML: 13,0

73.00

Jury's In
6j. b W (Jukebox Jury - Miss Dundee)

Trainer: S Edmunds
Besitzer: Ben Turner Racing Partnershi

Charlie Hammond

28.10 Ffos Las 4 71.7 4023 4.193 13,0 Charlie Hammond Starzand, Dig Deep, Gee Force Flyer
02.02 Ballinaboola 1 77.1 4828 4.193 4,0 J W Hendrick Lecale's Diamond, Mandinka

7
ML: 17,0

73.00

Karma Police
6j. br W (It's Gino - Albain Champenoise)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: N Sutton

Ben Sutton

30.11 Leicester 3 69.9 4124 3.812 8,5 Ben Sutton Swindon Village, Lon Chaney
26.01 Fontwell 2 71.7 3568 2.451 2,6 Ben Sutton Roi Du Risk, Hillwalk
10.02 Kirkistown 1 74.8 4828 2.451 8,0 M J Sweeney Knockduff

8
ML: 101,0

73.00

Manhattan Valley
6j. b W (Castle Du Berlais - Grey Valley)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: C R P Williams

Jack Tudor

10.12 Hereford 8 71.7 3267 4.193 101,0 J J Murphy-Knight Vol Royale, Gnomon, Green Sky
02.12 Southwell 9 71.7 3184 4.193 151,0 J J Murphy-Knight Looping D'arc, Sutherland, Escort'kheops
28.11 Taunton 11 69.9 3314 4.955 151,0 Nick Scholfield Jackpot Des Bordes, Saint Anapolino, Danc
11.05 Toomebridge 1 74.8 4828 4.955 5,5 N McParlan Kap Vert, Call Me Early
20.04 Loughanmore 6 74.8 4828 4.955 5,0 N McParlan Keops Des Bordes, Fortune De Mer, Ballye

9
ML: 3,5

73.00

Off The Jury
7j. b W (Jukebox Jury - La Pelodette)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Martin Gowing & Mr David Je

James Bowen

19.12 Ascot 2 71.7 4358 8.169 5,0 James Bowen Crystal Island, West Hill Verde
22.11 Ascot 3 69.9 4358 13.615 3,7 R Patrick Etna Bianco, Big Ticket
08.03 Sandown 2 74.8 3980 45.016 29,0 D Maxwell Laurens Bay, Meetmebythesea
26.02 Wetherby U 74.8 4852 6.808 6,5 D Maxwell Outer Banks, Shared, Benassi
16.01 Wincanton 3 71.7 4965 10.562 12,0 D Maxwell Phantomofthepoints, Hardy Fella

10
ML: 101,0

73.00

The Moonlight Man
7j. ch W (Malinas - Moonlight Lady)

Trainer: J Tickle
Besitzer: The Riverside Countrymen

Callum Pritchard

06.12 Chepstow 4 69.9 4747 4.193 67,0 Lorcan Williams The Price Of Peace, Times Are Green, Arcti
05.11 Chepstow U 71.7 3914 4.193 201,0 Bryan Carver Kingston Queen, Kripticjim, Modern Man
12.01 Aghabullogue 1 77.1 4828 4.193 5,0 E Mahon Cold Old Fire, Sir Benduff
08.12 Tattersalls 3 77.1 4828 4.193 9,0 E Mahon Create The Future, Jimbo Sport

11
ML: 15,0

73.00

Times Are Green
6j. b W (Flemensfirth - Times Are Grey)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: R Kingston

C J Todd

06.12 Chepstow 2 69.9 4747 4.193 17,0 C J Todd The Price Of Peace, Arctic Conditions
31.10 Uttoxeter 7 69.9 4012 4.193 6,5 H Cobden Top Jimmy, Just Golden, Coastal Command
09.03 Warwick 5 70.8 3219 2.178 15,0 H Cobden Destination Dubai, Settle Down Jill, Wilstar
24.01 Doncaster 4 70.8 3336 2.614 6,5 H Cobden Storming George, Kind Intention, Tiddesley 
16.12 Southwell 6 70.8 3184 2.451 11,0 Joe Anderson In The Age, North Of Richmond, Cool Palm

12
ML: 34,0

73.00

Tom Desjy
6j. b W (Zanzibari - Kassadame)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Velocity Racing Nh

R Patrick

07.12 Huntingdon 9 71.7 4156 3.697 9,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Draco Malfoy, Lisnamurrican, Luwdvig
28.04 Borris House 2 74.8 4828 3.697 5,0 M J Sweeney Moneygarrow, Diamond Ambition
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2
14:10

4022 m
9.837 

H

Watch All UK Racing On DragonBet Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

13
ML: 21,0

73.00

Trade War
6j. b W (Flemensfirth - Be My Sunset)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: & Mrs William Rucker

Sean Bowen

09.11 Ffos Las 4 69.9 3184 4.193 19,0 S Bowen Our Boy Stan, Bobby's Nelson, Livingit Du L
19.12 Ffos Las 4 72.6 3184 2.451 2,2 S Bowen Gillespie, Freddiemissmolli, Wassailing Alon

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:40

3897 m
13.919 

Cross

DragonBet Best Odds Guaranteed UK Racing Novices' Limited Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 13.919  (7.473 3.438 1.719 860 429)

1
3897

ML: 6,5

74.40

Pour Les Filles
8j. b W (Pour Moi - Ravello Bay)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Steve & Jackie Fleetham

Sean Bowen

09.11 Naas U 69.4 4023 22.314 19,0 Jack Kennedy Letos, The Nagger Reidy, Staffordshire Knot
25.10 Cheltenham 7 72.1 4817 10.892 4,5 Jack Kennedy Conman John, Great Fleet, Easy Love
10.10 Downpatrick 1 75.3 4389 7.438 1,1 Jack Kennedy Bold Rhyme, Isn't He Westie
21.01 Down Royal 2 75.3 3450 5.217 2,1 Danny Gilligan Putapoundinthejar, Milo Miller
23.04 Tipperary 3 75.3 4023 5.217 4,0 Jack Kennedy Nas Na Riogh, Brave Fortune

2
ML: 2,0

73.90

Juby Ball
7j. b W (Nom De D'la - Voix De Montot)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: & Mrs William Rucker

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

30.11 Carlisle 1 72.1 3207 9.717 1,5 James Bowen Hazy Glen, Junker D'allier
09.02 Chepstow 1 73.9 3229 4.193 1,2 Adam Wedge Ben Solo, Benignitas
11.01 Ffos Las 1 72.6 3184 4.225 6,0 Adam Wedge Lud'or, Knead A Win
03.02 Sandown 2 73.5 3215 7.804 12,0 James Bowen Sixmilebridge, Pony Soprano
22.11 Ffos Las 1 70.8 3184 2.614 11,0 Lewis Gordon Phantomofthepoints, Mount Washington

3
ML: 4,0

71.70

Largy Belter
6j. b W (Youmzain - Iffett)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Lxxxi

Harry Skelton

20.12 Haydock 3 72.1 4008 10.090 11,0 Tristan Durrell Lario, Ayiko
17.11 Exeter 5 71.7 3520 8.986 126,0 Harry Skelton Lulamba, Fingle Bridge, Salver
31.10 Uttoxeter 5 72.1 3213 6.337 23,0 Harry Skelton Lump Sum, Jax Junior, Vanderpoel
01.01 Fairyhouse 2 76.2 3319 5.217 9,0 S Connor Good Deal, Passenger
20.04 Loughanmore 4 74.8 4828 5.217 7,0 S Connor Keops Des Bordes, Fortune De Mer, Ballye

4
ML: 5,5

70.30

Alentejo
7j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Aubana Celeste)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: And Mrs J D Cotton

James Bowen

03.10 Compiegne 13 70.3 3599 60.261 B Le Clerc Le Roi David, Cuncerto, Happy Harry
10.09 Auteuil U 71.7 3599 60.261 5,0 B Le Clerc Rock And Roll, Gurzuf, Folly Foot
25.06 Auteuil 8 71.7 3900 43.043 2,3 B Le Clerc Gurzuf, Jouvancelle, Bakala
10.05 Nottingham 10 60.3 1678 3.780 12,0 Cieren Fallon Midnight Gun, Condor Pasa, Redhot Whisp
27.04 Auteuil 2 66.7 4300 68.087 8,0 B Le Clerc Irish Vocation, Giacosa

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:10

4022 m
7.525 

H

Stream All British Racing On DragonBet Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 7.525  (4.040 1.859 929 465 232)

1
4022

ML: 9,0

77.10

Lemoncello
7j. b W (Spider Flight - That's Nellie)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: David & Carol Shaw

Charlie Deutsch

17.12 Ludlow U 77.1 4033 5.281 4,3 Charlie Deutsch Followcato, Pepe Le Moko, Planned Paradis
17.11 Exeter U 68.9 3866 8.714 19,0 Charlie Deutsch U Cant Be Serious, Barlovento, Rivers Corn
01.03 Newbury 10 72.1 4131 16.371 23,0 Charlie Deutsch Guard Duty, Loverdose, Go To War
15.01 Hereford 5 66.7 3957 10.406 6,0 Charlie Deutsch Jour D'Evasion, Santos Blue, Knight Of Alle
21.12 Hereford 2 64.4 3957 9.678 5,0 Lucy Turner Nemean Lion, Maasai Mara

2
ML: 5,5

76.70

Fresh Speculation
8j. b W (Pether's Moon - Wilde Speculation)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Mike Green & Sally Beech

David Bass

30.11 Leicester 1 68.9 4124 3.697 8,5 Sam Twiston-Davies John Barbour, Woodland Park
28.10 Ffos Las 6 76.2 4023 3.248 8,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Just Her Type, Golden Identity, Boston Joe
24.04 Bangor-On-Dee U 76.2 4656 4.225 4,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Glen Road, Sirekoff, Chatshow Host
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee 3 72.6 4656 4.225 2,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Coastal Rock, Visual Impact
31.12 Uttoxeter U 68.9 4012 5.651 3,5 J J Burke Don Hollow, El Granjero, Haarar

3
ML: 17,0

75.70

Aaron
5j. b W (Recoletos - Aliyfa)

Trainer: R Stephens
Besitzer: Dynasty Racing

Sean Houlihan

06.12 Chepstow U 69.4 4747 4.193 26,0 C Gethings The Price Of Peace, Times Are Green, Arcti
28.10 Ffos Las 7 70.8 4023 4.193 201,0 C Gethings Starzand, Dig Deep, Gee Force Flyer
26.08 Cartmel 3 68.9 3462 3.921 4,5 C Gethings Malinka, Torrent
29.06 Chantilly 10 58.5 2399 10.000 23,0 S Breux Algot, Birdsong, Vino
20.05 Moulins 4 55.8 2399 5.217 8,0 S Breux Perfect Hedge, Justice Roll, Lazulite

4
ML: 4,0

75.70

There Runs Mary
6j. b S (Flemensfirth - Morning Run)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Paul Shanahan

Sean Bowen

30.11 Leicester 3 69.4 3121 5.446 2,1 S Bowen Smart Decision, Sir Hobnob
19.11 Ffos Las 1 68.5 3184 4.193 1,0 S Bowen Pipas Lescribaa, Adrian
01.03 Newbury 2 72.6 3282 8.986 2,0 S Bowen Heron In The Park, Queens Abbey
30.01 Wincanton 1 70.8 3063 2.112 2,0 S Bowen Hill In Brazil, Beauty In The Park

5
ML: 8,0

74.80

Hot Goddess
6j. b S (Mahler - Hot Choice)

Trainer: M Keighley
Besitzer: Two Sisters

Harry Atkins

13.12 Lingfield 3 69.4 3219 4.193 9,0 Freddie Keighley Precious Metal, Cinquenta
05.02 Ludlow 4 72.1 4275 4.357 7,5 S Bowen Jasmine Bliss, Betty's Tiara, Sea Presenting
29.10 Chepstow 3 67.6 3914 4.193 101,0 Daire James McConvill Quebecois, Juventus De Brion
14.05 Southwell 5 64.9 3184 2.451 6,5 S Bowen J J Moon, Barrabool, Moorsbrook
04.04 Southwell 3 66.2 3184 2.451 67,0 Freddie Keighley Blue Las, Shantwopointfive

6
ML: 7,0

73.90

Our Dylan
10j. b W (Dylan Thomas - Starrystarrysky)

Trainer: K Woollacott
Besitzer: 4Racing Owners Club

James Bowen

20.11 Wincanton 1 76.2 3986 4.357 17,0 Rian Corcoran Watchoutitscookie, Staff Sergeant Len
22.10 Worcester 12 73.5 3219 4.066 34,0 Ben Godfrey French Emperor, King Ulanda, Lucky Bere
06.03 Fontwell 6 75.3 3849 3.248 6,5 Joshua Newman Activist, Decorated, Copper Cove
04.02 Taunton 2 74.4 3823 4.753 8,0 Joshua Newman Rodney, Zucayan
11.01 Ffos Las 6 74.8 4023 3.697 11,0 Joshua Newman Dangerous Touch, The Blueberry One, Koru

7
ML: 13,0

72.60

Bluella Bresil
8j. b S (Blue Bresil - Take It There)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Orbit Performance

Joe Anderson

25.03 Huntingdon 5 71.2 4156 4.084 4,3 Kielan Woods Lightening Mahler, Moonlit Potter, Love Of 
13.02 Lingfield 3 72.6 3923 4.193 11,0 Ben Jones Moonlit Potter, Followango
30.11 Lingfield U 70.8 3923 4.357 26,0 Kielan Woods Coco Mademoiselle, Melusine De Pail, Swe
12.11 Ffos Las 2 70.8 3184 2.614 4,5 Ben Jones Followango, Calli Black
10.05 Fontwell 2 70.8 3568 2.614 7,0 Kielan Woods Mays Hill, Whispering Gold

8
ML: 15,0

72.60

Pachacuti
9j. b W (Walk In The Park - Mrs Mac Veale)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: The Arthur White Partnership

Jack Tudor

06.12 Wetherby U 73.5 4869 4.753 5,5 Tom Cannon Express Surprise, One Last Glance, Gold E
09.11 Ffos Las 3 72.1 4789 7.922 9,0 Jack Tudor Howaya Now, Lazy Sunday
29.10 Newton Abbot U 71.2 4221 5.809 9,5 Jack Tudor Royal Jewel, Joe Cotton, Sherborne
21.03 Newbury 10 74.8 4876 5.809 5,0 Ben Bromley Mahler Moon, Holokea, Jatiluwih
28.02 Newbury 2 73.5 4131 6.337 13,0 Ben Bromley King Of The Lake, Star Of Affinity

9
ML: 34,0

72.60

I Am Spider Man
9j. b W (Walk In The Park - Laurens Trix)

Trainer: D A Hamer
Besitzer: A Evans

Callum Pritchard

30.12 Taunton 6 75.7 4808 4.753 23,0 Callum Pritchard Mask Of Zorro, Square Du Roule, Bitsnbuck
03.11 Hereford 7 76.2 5138 4.066 126,0 Jack Tudor Doctor Kildare, Prince De Juilley, Flash In T
28.11 Taunton 10 74.8 3823 6.073 101,0 Imogen Mathias King Of The Road, In The Air, Monjules
23.09 Sedgefield 7 76.2 5440 4.066 6,5 Paddy Hanlon Lord Accord, Belles Benefit, Mr Yeats
28.08 Bellewstown 2 69.9 4124 5.478 4,2 Phillip Enright Routine Excellence, Wild Shot

10
ML: 11,0

72.60

Colonial Empire
9j. b W (Zoffany - Susan Stroman)

Trainer: Tim Vaughan
Besitzer: Mick O'boyle

Edward Vaughan

11.12 Taunton 2 76.2 4808 4.753 23,0 Edward Vaughan Alright Dai, Brave Move
05.06 Ffos Las U 76.2 4802 3.248 12,0 Edward Vaughan Ferret Jeeter, Mind Hunter, Jack's Jury
08.05 Stratford 5 76.2 3756 4.225 8,0 David Noonan Time Interval, Spartan Warrior, Raby Mere
21.03 Ffos Las 7 74.8 3184 4.066 6,5 David Noonan Mount Washington, L'empire Vert, Estate Pl
28.02 Newbury 6 72.1 4131 6.337 13,0 Tristan Durrell King Of The Lake, Pachacuti, Star Of Affinit

11
ML: 11,0

69.40

Mumbles
8j. b W (Mahler - She's Got Grit)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: David M Williams

Ellis Collier

21.11 Chepstow 2 70.3 3233 3.248 6,5 Ellis Collier Reinado, Miss Maxfort
28.10 Ffos Las 10 71.2 4023 3.248 8,5 Ellis Collier Just Her Type, Golden Identity, Boston Joe
28.02 Ffos Las U 73.5 3898 3.248 6,5 Adam Wedge John W Creasy, Walkinthewoods, Fame An
06.02 Ffos Las U 67.6 3898 4.768 3,7 Adam Wedge Alcedo, Gris Majeur, Rivers Corner
19.12 Ffos Las U 74.4 5084 3.294 8,0 Conor Ring The Scorpion King, Haut Folin, Bobmahley

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:40

4787 m
13.919 

Cross

DragonBet BOG On All British Racing Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 13.919  (7.473 3.438 1.719 860 429)

1
4787

ML: 5,5

76.20

Hunter Legend
9j. b W (Buck's Boum - Sience Fiction)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Gaskins Family

Charlie Deutsch

17.12 Ludlow 3 73.0 4783 8.450 3,5 Charlie Deutsch Ballycamus, Destroytheevidence
29.11 Newbury 8 71.2 4511 26.015 5,0 Charlie Deutsch Booster Bob, Leader In The Park, Prairie W
15.11 Cheltenham 6 67.6 4064 91.120 7,5 Charlie Deutsch Panic Attack, Vincenzo, Hoe Joly Smoke
24.04 Bangor-On-Dee 1 77.1 4089 6.337 3,2 Charlie Deutsch Clonakilty, Malton Groove
08.02 Uttoxeter 5 67.6 4828 11.935 3,5 Ned Fox Monbeg Genius, Richmond Lake, The Kniph

2
ML: 17,0

74.40

Strackan
7j. b W (Blue Bresil - Luck Of The Legion)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Gabb, Graham, Daly

David Bass

08.11 Aintree U 71.2 5020 8.035 10,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Hidden History, Theatre Man, Champagne T
15.03 Uttoxeter U 67.1 4691 52.030 17,0 David Bass Red Risk, Joyeux Machin, Patriotik
09.02 Exeter 5 70.8 4650 17.690 9,0 David Bass Catch Him Derry, Hititi, Jeriko Du Reponet
01.01 Cheltenham 1 64.4 4822 18.210 4,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Idefix De Ciergues, What A Johnny
13.12 Bangor-On-Dee 1 69.9 4656 9.365 6,5 David Bass Schalke, Plaisir Des Flos

3
ML: 2,1

73.00

Itseemslikeit
7j. b W (Black Sam Bellamy - Douryna)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: John White & Anne Underhill

Jack Tudor

09.12 Uttoxeter 1 70.8 4837 6.179 11,0 Jack Tudor Ski Lodge, Sole Solution
28.02 Newbury 6 70.8 4876 9.242 34,0 Jack Tudor Wonderful Eagle, Gamesters Guy, Shutups
30.10 Newton Abbot U 71.7 4336 9.849 15,0 Jack Tudor Catch Him Derry, Flight Deck, Astronomic Vi
20.12 Newbury 7 72.6 4131 5.446 17,0 Jack Tudor Gidleigh Park, Fire Flyer, Theformismighty
22.11 Ffos Las 1 71.2 4023 4.357 5,5 Jack Tudor Minella Blueway, Oak Creek

4
ML: 13,0

71.70

Hurricane Highway
8j. br W (Malinas - Florida Pet)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: & Mrs William Rucker

Sean Bowen

26.11 Market Rasen 7 71.2 4642 17.700 15,0 Isabel Williams C'est Different, Tranquil Sea, Lihyan
26.02 Wetherby 7 74.8 4852 6.808 11,0 Adam Wedge Outer Banks, Shared, Benassi
09.02 Chepstow U 69.9 3912 8.035 3,2 Adam Wedge Donnacha, The Famous Five, Astronomic Vi
19.12 Ffos Las 2 77.1 4325 4.700 4,2 S Bowen Karuma Grey, Art Of Diplomacy
23.02 Exeter U 69.9 4877 10.145 2,5 H Cobden Pimlico Point, Sporting Ace, Top Of The Bill

5
ML: 34,0

70.30

Karuma Grey
8j. gr W (Jukebox Jury - Karuma)

Trainer: D A Hamer
Besitzer: A Evans

Liam Harrison

29.11 Bangor-On-Dee U 72.1 4856 7.922 51,0 Liam Harrison Newton Tornado, Laganhill, Georges Saint
16.04 Ffos Las U 77.1 3898 5.281 29,0 Shane Fenelon A Moments Madness, Brulure Noire, Cat Tig
21.02 Exeter U 71.7 4877 8.656 17,0 Shane Fenelon Largy Poet, Stans The Man, Alcedo
21.01 Leicester 4 73.9 4564 7.922 8,5 Shane Fenelon Hunter Legend, Westerninthepark, Russian 
19.12 Ffos Las 1 75.7 4325 4.700 101,0 Shane Fenelon Hurricane Highway, Art Of Diplomacy

6
ML: 5,0

68.00

Astronomic View
9j. ch W (Schiaparelli - Winter Scene)

Trainer: S Gardner
Besitzer: D V Gardner

Sean Houlihan

05.12 Exeter 3 69.9 6175 8.571 4,3 Sean Houlihan Art Decco, Jupiter Allen
21.11 Chepstow 6 73.0 3912 6.179 23,0 Sean Houlihan Ben Solo, Petty Cash, Genietoile
09.02 Chepstow 3 67.1 3912 8.035 15,0 Sean Houlihan Donnacha, The Famous Five
13.01 Exeter U 67.1 3866 8.303 10,0 Lucy Gardner Issam, Pic Roc, Denemethy
13.12 Bangor-On-Dee 9 74.8 4656 9.365 15,0 Lucy Gardner Strackan, Schalke, Plaisir Des Flos

7
ML: 11,0

67.10

Not Sure
10j. br W (Presenting - Pink Mist)

Trainer: Kerry Lee
Besitzer: Will Roseff

Connor O'Farrell

10.05 Hexham 2 75.7 4866 6.786 10,0 Liam Harrison River Of Joy, Hostile Hotelier
17.02 Carlisle 2 65.8 4929 9.770 11,0 Liam Harrison Tanganyika, Fortunate Man
19.01 Windsor 8 69.4 5781 15.843 8,5 R Patrick Planned Paradise, Fortunate Man, From Th
21.12 Hereford 5 73.5 5069 4.700 5,5 R Patrick Muskoka, Gats And Co, Laskalin
06.04 Uttoxeter 2 76.2 4828 4.700 2,1 R Patrick Jacks Parrot, Shanty Alley

8
ML: 17,0

64.40

Stellar Stream
9j. b W (Getaway - Gaelic River)

Trainer: K Woollacott
Besitzer: Jane  Slough

Callum Pritchard

20.12 Hereford U 68.5 5069 5.357 4,5 Dylan Johnston Buckna, Ithaka, Moonlit Potter
19.11 Ffos Las 3 76.2 4789 3.248 5,0 James Bowen Esperti, Try The Money
28.10 Ffos Las 8 67.1 5084 4.700 13,0 Ben Godfrey Holokea, Lilting Verse, Madaket
25.04 Chepstow 5 71.7 5280 4.700 9,5 Ben Godfrey Ghost Hunter, Mythe Bridge, Fortunefavorsd
20.03 Chepstow U 74.8 6154 4.700 3,7 Callum Pritchard Gats And Co, Spotty Dog, Pottlerath

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:10

4399 m
6.049 

H

DragonBet Backing British Racing Novices' Limited Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
4399

ML: 17,0

75.30

Pipas Lescribaa
7j. b S (Jeu St Eloi - Aoupa Lescribaa)

Trainer: H Dickin
Besitzer: Robin Dickin Racing Club

Tabitha Worsley

09.12 Uttoxeter 5 73.9 4012 3.248 41,0 James Best Analiese, Hard Dealt, Queen Of Steel
19.11 Ffos Las 2 68.5 3184 4.193 15,0 James Best There Runs Mary, Adrian
05.03 Bordeaux Le Bou 7 65.8 3900 11.405 21,0 E Bonnet Lady Coeur, Authoryty Seven, Belga Queen
31.01 Pau 9 66.7 3799 14.066 21,0 L Zuliani Dreammy Bell, Kerala Blue, Kloe De Laprell

2
ML: 5,0

74.80

Welcheston Warrier
6j. b W (Mukhadram - Toubeera)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

R Patrick

26.12 Market Rasen 2 73.0 4151 3.301 6,0 R Patrick Gotthereintheend, Ballynoe Boy
17.11 Leicester 3 76.2 4124 3.169 11,0 Ned Fox Jewel Eyed Judy, Jukebox D'eddy
10.03 Stratford 11 75.3 4432 3.248 19,0 R Patrick Summerleaze, Nowyouvebinandunit, Seasm
19.02 Ludlow 7 70.8 3172 4.357 29,0 R Patrick No Questions Asked, John Barbour, Trackin
09.02 Chepstow U 70.8 3229 4.193 29,0 R Patrick Juby Ball, Ben Solo, Benignitas

3
ML: 13,0

74.40

Osterberg
6j. b W (Idaho - Seana Ghael)

Trainer: M Keighley
Besitzer: Martin Keighley Racing Partn

Harry Atkins

19.12 Uttoxeter 3 73.5 4012 3.248 12,0 James Best Eric Carmen, Getaway With You
28.10 Ffos Las 7 71.7 4023 4.193 501,0 James Best Kalkbrenner, The Price Of Peace, Swindon 
10.10 Chepstow 12 69.9 3229 4.901 401,0 James Best Masked Man, Blue Carpet, Doctors Hill
15.09 Worcester 12 71.7 3219 4.193 67,0 James Best Mr Mcloughlan, Diamond Ambition, Moon O
16.03 Market Rasen 3 72.6 3333 2.178 9,0 Freddie Keighley Constantinian, Shabalko D'herm

4
ML: 9,0

73.90

Bombay Pete
5j. gr W (Pether's Moon - Princesse Pauline)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: The Stepping Stones Syndica

Jack Tudor

06.12 Aintree 6 68.9 4964 9.242 12,0 J J Murphy-Knight Top Guy, Dixie Mafia, Princesse Milania
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 7 69.9 3351 4.753 201,0 Jack Tudor Shabalko D'herm, Count Of Vendome, Filibu
30.10 Stratford 10 69.4 3283 6.535 201,0 Jack Tudor Taurus Bay, Precious Metal, Our Amigo
10.10 Chepstow 12 69.4 3229 4.901 251,0 Jack Tudor Frontier Prince, Louis Veron, Matty's Getaw
13.05 Worcester 5 68.0 3219 2.451 19,0 Jack Tudor Captain Hugo, Hans Lippershey, Reckless 

5
ML: 8,0

72.10

Leech
7j. b W (Masked Marvel - Lichtspiel)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: David M Williams

Ellis Collier

19.11 Ffos Las 3 73.0 4023 3.248 5,0 Ellis Collier Sparkling Duke, El Bandido Pancho
28.10 Ffos Las 4 71.7 3184 3.248 7,0 Ellis Collier Surrey Lord, Cumhacht, Baikal
16.04 Ffos Las 4 75.3 3184 4.568 21,0 Ellis Collier Rodney, Gavin, Kylenoe Dancer
21.03 Ffos Las 8 68.5 3184 4.066 4,3 Adam Wedge Mount Washington, L'empire Vert, Estate Pl
28.02 Ffos Las 3 74.4 4023 3.248 10,0 Adam Wedge Moorland Rambler, El Bandido Pancho

6
ML: 7,0

71.20

Nedzor
7j. ch W (Soldier Of Fortune - Rising Queen)

Trainer: Henry Oliver
Besitzer: Nick Shutts

Ned Fox

27.11 Uttoxeter 2 67.6 4023 3.248 6,0 Jack Andrews Girls Best Friend, Ridin Solo
09.11 Ffos Las 2 70.8 3219 3.248 5,5 R T Dunne Jaipaletemps, Boston Joe
28.02 Ffos Las 3 73.0 4802 3.248 11,0 David Noonan River Voyage, Blackacre
01.02 Wetherby 8 72.1 3900 3.697 9,0 Henry Brooke Jumper Madrik, Time Was, Empty Nest
01.01 Southwell 3 73.9 3184 6.443 6,0 Lee Edwards Motazzen, Eric Carmen

7
ML: 3,5

70.80

Lady Henrietta
6j. b S (Blue Bresil - Matrow's Lady)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Steven John Matthews

Sean Bowen

10.12 Leicester 1 69.9 4124 3.169 5,0 Elliott England Dance Rules, Klic Boum
14.11 Southwell U 69.4 4104 3.294 3,5 Elliott England Jack Hoola, Top Guy, Streamsforth Lad
18.10 Stratford 2 66.2 4432 4.040 3,5 Elliott England Prince De Juilley, Inspector Lynley
03.10 Fontwell 2 64.4 4375 3.248 4,3 Elliott England Ivane, Doctor Midas
15.09 Worcester 3 67.6 4023 3.248 19,0 Elliott England Shantou Lucky, Diamond Geezer

8
ML: 26,0

68.00

Benny Baloo
9j. ch W (Schiaparelli - Tarabaloo)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: C Williams

Eleanor Williams

19.11 Ffos Las 5 69.4 4789 3.248 13,0 Isabel Williams Esperti, Try The Money, Stellar Stream
19.09 Newton Abbot 5 72.1 5185 5.281 23,0 Isabel Williams Shantou Lucky, McGregors Charge, Poorold
23.05 Market Rasen 2 64.4 5544 5.758 3,7 Jamie Hamilton Post Chaise, Croagh Patrick
04.05 Hexham 3 71.2 4866 5.096 6,5 William Easterby Coolmoyne, Cowboy Cooper
06.02 Market Rasen 3 72.6 4802 4.225 4,0 William Easterby Breakdance Kid, Monaghan Boy

9
ML: 13,0

67.60

Dance In The Park
8j. b S (Walk In The Park - Serpentine River)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Mickey Bowen

Shane Fenelon

16.12 Catterick 4 67.6 3883 3.697 8,5 James Bowen Somebodycomegether, Holly Bird, Vanilla D
19.11 Ffos Las U 70.8 4023 3.248 11,0 James Bowen Sparkling Duke, El Bandido Pancho, Leech
06.02 Huntingdon U 70.8 3948 3.961 41,0 Freddie Mitchell Tramuntana, Jack The Savage, Ray's The 
18.12 Lingfield U 68.5 3923 4.193 67,0 M Goldstein Roaring Conquest, Taita Hills, Jackstell
02.12 Plumpton 6 66.7 3196 4.357 34,0 Caoilin Quinn Confinentic, Fromheretoeternity, Korus

10
ML: 11,0

67.10

Ginderella
9j. b S (Ocovango - Derella)

Trainer: Tim Vaughan
Besitzer: Familia Venari Syndicate

Connor O'Farrell

27.11 Uttoxeter 3 66.2 4837 3.294 4,3 S Bowen Fortune Dancer, Fortunefavorsdbold
09.03 Hereford 5 69.4 5138 3.248 5,0 Sean Houlihan Fantomas, Johns Dream, Sea Village
20.02 Taunton 2 71.2 4808 4.832 6,5 Sean Houlihan Lady Balko, Cooleenymore
27.01 Uttoxeter 2 69.4 4012 3.248 8,5 Lorcan Murtagh Ismael, Twp Stori
21.12 Exeter 6 67.1 4350 3.974 4,5 Ellie Callwood Shuil Ceoil, No Rematch, Townhill

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:40

3183 m
6.049 

H

Bet And Stream British At DragonBet Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
3183

ML: 3,25

76.20

Getaway With You
8j. ch W (Getaway - Dizzy Frizzy)

Trainer: D Killahena & G McPherson
Besitzer: The Grand Cru Partnership

Nick Slatter

19.12 Uttoxeter 2 72.6 4012 3.248 3,5 Nick Slatter Eric Carmen, Osterberg
13.12 Lingfield 1 73.9 3923 3.248 2,6 Nick Slatter Court One, Kankin
04.12 Leicester 1 67.6 4124 3.169 1,6 Nick Slatter Fox Cottage, Troop Ship
27.11 Lingfield 1 68.0 3923 3.248 5,0 Nick Slatter Court One, Dartmouth Rose
09.11 Ffos Las 2 64.4 4023 3.248 7,5 Nick Slatter El Bandido Pancho, Mac's Legacy

2
ML: 4,33

74.80

El Gavilan
5j. b W (Guignol - La Jalousie)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

R Patrick

01.01 Windsor 2 73.9 3219 5.281 10,0 R Patrick Rukaana, Linden Lane
03.12 Ludlow 7 72.1 3172 3.697 21,0 Ned Fox Wild Goose, Zucayan, Midnight View
11.11 Hereford 11 74.4 3267 3.248 29,0 R Patrick Across Earth, Graecia, Renoir
22.10 Worcester U 73.5 3219 4.066 34,0 R Patrick French Emperor, King Ulanda, Lucky Bere
23.04 Taunton 5 69.4 3823 5.545 9,0 R Patrick American Land, Man Of The Sea, Jubilee G

3
ML: 17,0

74.80

Copper Cove
9j. b W (Jet Away - Cherry Island)

Trainer: Dominic Elsworth
Besitzer: Clontyseer Racing Ltd

Kielan Woods

22.10 Worcester U 72.6 4023 3.248 13,0 Thomas Bellamy Glance Of Glory, Play Pretend, Ghasham
15.09 Worcester 4 76.2 4023 3.248 23,0 C Gethings Shantou Lucky, Diamond Geezer, Lady Hen
31.08 Worcester U 72.1 4023 4.066 21,0 C Gethings Walk Of No Shame, Oslo, Sharp Glance
28.03 Fontwell 4 74.8 3568 3.248 7,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Ilitch, Ugo Bingo, Sambezi
06.03 Fontwell 3 75.3 3849 3.248 13,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Activist, Decorated

4
ML: 21,0

73.50

Daany
9j. b W (Pivotal - Ejadah)

Trainer: J Tickle
Besitzer: Duckhaven D Kenealy W Spri

Callum Pritchard

20.12 Hereford U 72.6 3267 4.119 15,0 Lorcan Williams No Guarantee, Chevington, East End Girl
20.10 Bath 5 54.9 1609 3.454 13,0 Tyler Heard Lovely Jubly, Whiteley Way, Gladiadora
14.09 Bath 5 59.4 2046 3.454 34,0 Mason Paetel The Dark Baron, My Brother Mike, Bobby D
29.08 Ffos Las 8 61.2 1609 3.454 12,0 Taylor Fisher Fifty Sent, Bobby Dassler, James Park Woo
20.09 Newton Abbot 1 68.9 3371 5.528 7,5 Taylor Fisher Therapist, Electric Eddy

5
ML: 8,0

73.50

Gavin
8j. br W (Bated Breath - Under Milk Wood)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: H Jones

Sean Bowen

27.12 Chepstow 9 66.2 3233 8.714 19,0 Shane Fenelon Another Fine Mess, Razzle Dazzle Boy, Ch
25.11 Hereford 7 71.7 3957 3.248 9,0 G Sheehan Oakley, Little Pi, Golden Identity
07.11 Exeter 7 70.3 3366 8.714 11,0 S Bowen Haas Boy, Dirty Den, Phoenix Risen
16.10 Ffos Las 3 72.1 3184 4.066 2,6 S Bowen Baikal, Turpin Gold
29.09 Newton Abbot 4 72.1 3722 4.753 6,0 Shane Fenelon Dickens, Model Approach, The Longest Day

6
ML: 5,0

73.00

Out Of Focus
8j. gr W (Montmartre - Nebuleuse)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Chris Trigg & Rer Williams

Isabel Williams

04.12 Leicester 2 73.0 3121 3.214 3,5 Isabel Williams Olivia Kate, Hawk Stone
09.11 Ffos Las 4 72.6 4023 3.248 15,0 Isabel Williams El Bandido Pancho, Getaway With You, Ma
20.05 Newton Abbot 3 71.7 4221 6.680 7,5 Adam Wedge Time To Bite, American Gerry
16.04 Ffos Las 4 76.2 3898 3.248 4,5 Conor Ring Pilgrims King, Thatza Dazzler, Kap Chidley
09.04 Hereford 4 76.2 3226 3.248 5,0 Conor Ring Trapista, Pep Talking, Famoso

7
ML: 21,0

72.60

Port Or Starboard
9j. b W (Epaulette - Galley)

Trainer: B J Llewellyn
Besitzer: Lland Af Cwrw

Sean Houlihan

10.12 Leicester 6 70.3 3121 3.169 15,0 Lewis Saunders Thankyouandplease, Aggagio, Lupus Rege
28.10 Ffos Las 9 73.9 3184 3.248 9,5 Ben Jones Surrey Lord, Cumhacht, Baikal
28.09 Ffos Las 6 56.7 3219 4.187 13,0 Charlie Bennett Russian Rumour, Jedhi Knight, Cogital
20.03 Chepstow 4 74.8 3229 3.248 3,5 Chad Bament My Friend Sean, Victor Haze, Robins Field
27.02 Ludlow 5 73.0 3172 3.697 8,0 Ellis Collier Greatness Awaits, Snapius, Zucayan

8
ML: 7,0

69.90

Man Oh Man
7j. b W (Ol' Man River - Kitty Flem)

Trainer: D Summersby
Besitzer: Little Acres Racing

Bryan Carver

27.11 Taunton 3 67.6 3823 4.753 9,5 Bryan Carver Oakley's Way, Man Of The Sea
21.10 Exeter 6 72.6 3366 3.697 12,0 Bryan Carver Masonbrook Meadow, Guillaume, Prairie Qu
19.05 Ballindenisk U 77.1 4828 3.697 6,0 C J Shine Chief Consul, Trooper Carton, John's Deligh
27.04 Ballysteen U 74.8 4828 3.697 9,0 D M Fitzgerald Way Down South, Newtown Rambler, Cops
10.03 Castlelands U 74.8 4828 3.697 11,0 D M Fitzgerald Block Rockin Beats, Milo Miller, Standupand

Ergebnis: Quoten:


